R

TOWN OF CANTON

FOUR MARKET STREET
P.0.Box 168
COLLINSVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06022-0168

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

To - Take 2 Inc.

From : Robert Skinner, Chief Administrative Officer

Date : April 16, 2020

Re : Electronic Waste Recycling Contract Extension Agreement

Contractual Agreement for Transport and Appropriately Dispose of Electronic Waste from the Town
of Canton Transfer Station dated July 2, 2015.

The contract for disposal of electronic waste is hereby amended by the parties, as provided below:
Section 4. - Term - The term of this agreement shall be extended one year, until June 30, 2021.

All other sections of the original agreement remain unchanged and have the same force and effect as
originally drafted.

Dated at Canton, Connecticut this 16th Day of April, 2020

o (RS

Robert Skinner Fake 2 Inc., Contractor
Chief Administrative Officer -
Mick Scbham , cfo

Town of Canton

Phone 860-693-7837 Fax: 860-693-7840
rskinner@townofcantonct.org
www.townofcantonct.org



